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Important Notes & Disclaimer q:@cég

This document has been prepared by China South Locomotive & Rolling Stock Corporation Limited
(the “Company”) solely for use at the 2008 interim results presentation. Copying or redistribution of
this document to any person is strictly prohibited. The distribution of this document in other
jurisdictions may be restricted by laws where it locates, and persons into whose possession it comes
informing themselves about, and observing, any such restrictions. The information contained in this
document has not been independently verified. No representation or warranty express or implied is
made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or
correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. The purpose of this document is not for
complete or fully analysis made to the financial or trading position or prospect, and any person who
will in possession of this document shall be aware that no reliance should be placed on the content
contained herein. The information and opinions contained in this document are subject to change
without notice. This presentation document is not intended to constitute an offer to, or a solicitation
for offer to, sell, purchase, or subscribe the securities of the Company. The Company or any of their
respective affiliates, advisors or representatives shall not have any liability whatsoever (in negligence
or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this document or its contents or
otherwise arising in connection with this document.

This document may contain forward-looking statements that reflect risks and uncertainties. These
forward-looking statements are generally expressed in forward-looking expressions, such as
expectations, estimation, planning, projections, goals, the possibilities, probabilities or so on to reflect
the actions that the Company expect to or may take in future or the results from these actions. You
should not have excess reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are based on our own
information and other source of information that we consider reliable. Our actual results may differ
from these forward-looking statements which may lead to the price fluctuation of our H shares.
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1. Overview
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Outstanding Operating and Financial Results gwgms

Operating revenue Gross profit and gross margin
In million In million RMB
18,000 1 RMB 3,000 - 18.7% - 20%
14,667
14.6%
13,500 - 12,486 2,500 ~ 747 - 15%

9,000 4 2,000 - 10%
4,500 - 1,500 - - 5%
0 - 1,000 - L 0%
1H 07 1H 08 1H 07 1H 08
mmm Gross profit —— Gross margin

Net profits attributable to equity holder

of the company Backlog value
In million RMB In million RMB
1,000 50,000 - 44,826

800 40,000 A
600 - 30,000 -
400 - 20,000 - 16,096 14967
200 | 10,000 -

0 - 0~

LocomotivePassenger Freight Multiple Rapid Others

1H 07 1H 08 carriage  wagon units transit



CSR Was Successfully Listed in Both A Share —
and H Share Markets q:zl =l

A-share

\

3 billion A shares, accounting for 25.9% (Before
Offering size green shoe) or 25.3% (After green shoe) of total

H-share

1.6 billion shares issued before green shoe,
accounting for 13.8% of total equity in issuance

equity after A/H shares are issued <« 184 biIIi_on shares issued after gr_een s_hoe,
accounting for 15.5% of total equity in issuance
<~ HKS$ 4.16 billion before green shoe (RMB3.65
Proceeds <~ RMB 6.54 billion billion), HK$ 4.78 billion after green shoe (RMB
4.20 billion)
<~ RMB 2.18/share < HK$ 2.60/share (RMB 2.28)
Offering price < PER estimated at 19.0x for 2008 (after A/H = PER estimated at 19.9x for 2008 (after A/H
shares issuance and green-shoe) shares issuing and after green-shoe)
O.fﬂtme Otf.ferlnlg/ <~ Funds frozen offline: RMB 357.1 billion, final <~ Total demand of RMB4.88 billion, 10.4 times
It el O] allotment proportion after claw-back: 0.366% over-subscribed
placement
Online offering/ < Fund frozen online: RMB 1,912.5 billion, final lot- < Total demand of 2.07 billion shares and HK$ 5.77
Public offering winning rate after claw-back:0.274% billion, 12.9 times over-subscribed
Listing venue <~ Shanghai Stock Exchange < Hong Kong Stock Exchange

RCOIREIIORN st 5 2008 / August 18, 2008

date

4|~

August 14, 2008 / August 21, 2008



Solid Performance in Volatile Markets =yt

Despite volatility in global stock markets, CSR’s stock performance remains solid

200

180

CSR A share
160

140

120

CSR H share
100 -

80 |- ~

60 | | |
17/08/08 27/08/08 6/09/08 16/09/08

—— CSR H Share —— CSR A Share Heng Seng Index
—— Shanghai Composite Index —— Standard & Poor Index —— Dow Jones Index



s
hEE%E

2. Operating Results
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Operating Strategies hEBEE

Develop overseas markets
and enhance brand
awareness

Further develop derivative Promote sustainable
businesses and optimize CSR’s development through capital
business mix operation

Improve management
efficiency, optimize human
resources and further enhance
competitiveness

Reinforce the leading
positions of core
businesses and increase
market shares

P EREF




Stable Business Growth hEEE

Backlog value

In million RMB
100,000 - 90.098
80,000 A
60,000 -
44 826

40,000 -
l 16,096 14,967
20,000 10,635
1,323
0 - . .
Locomotives Passenger Freight Multiple units Rapid transit Other Total

carriages wagons Vehicles businesses



Fast-growing Domestic Business

Harmony electric
locomotive, China’s
fastest and most
powerful electric
locomotives with the
largest loading
capacity

High-power diesel
locomotive
manufacturing base
in Qishuyan
established

Datong

Zhengzhou *~,

Hefé

o

‘Tianji n

Nanjin

X

ghangzhou
Shanghai

China’s first
independently
developed multiple
unit with speed of
over 300km/h is put
into operation on the
Beijing-Tianjin Line

Harmony extended

trains (16-units) with
speed of 200-250
km/h, which is
China’s first multiple
unit developed with
independent
intellectual property
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Fast-growing Domestic Business (Continued) wmgmz

First time that
domestically produced
core components such
as traction and brake

system were adopted
on Shenyang Subway
Line 2

CSR'’s winning bid for
Shanghai Subway
Line 1 DC-to-AC
conversion project

Nanjinge

Shenyang
Beijing————
*

e Tianjin_
Qingdao

P

C3R

._

Shanghai

Zhuzhou CSR

Electric Motor; ¢

Beijing Subway
Line One during
Olympic Games

Bawangfeng-
Tongxian light rall
for Beijing Olympic
Games



Fast-growing Domestic Business (Continued) wmgmz

B N &.’dﬁ- .
Zhuzhou Institute
and China Huadian
Corporation reached

an agreement on
th.e cooperation of o Qishuyan Institute
wind power . Beijing mass-produces
generator project via automobile spare
the establishment of * part
a joint venture
company
S —
e ¢ Qishuyan
° [
Zhuzhou .
®e

® Zhuzhou Institute
secured China’s
largest order for
electric buses

wind-power
equipment business
in recent years



Further Expanded Overseas Business

hEBE

< In 1H 08, CSR’s overseas business continues to grow, with the backlog value reaching RMB

3.552 bhillion

Signed a subway project
contract (18 trains,108
carriages) with Bombay,
India, which represents
the first time export of
whole rapid transit
vehicles

C CSR
SR (CSRG
CSR ( G (_ ‘ CSR
CSR (; G
P
&= -
CSR p? .
P
CSR
L
G‘ ‘ CSR
_— T T =—

Obtained Hong
Kong’s first order for
light-railway vehicles

Signed a supply
contract of 15 electric
locomotives for

passenger
transportation with
Uzbekistan National
Railway Co.

Signed a 197 ore
hopper-trucks
export contract with



More Balanced Revenue Structure hEEE

More balanced revenue structure

100%

8.6% 8.9% 10.2% 9.3% 14.0%
8.1% 5.3% 6.3% 5.5%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

2005 2006 2007 1H 2007 1H 2008
M Locomotives B Passenger Carriages 1 Freight Wagons
11 Multiple Units Rapid Transit Vehicles Other Businesses

<~ The overall proportion made up of multiple units, rapid transit vehicles and derivative
businesses is rising, with revenue more more evenly distributed among various business
segements and the structure better optimized
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Significant Increase in Sales Revenue q;.j;]'gﬂg

Proportion of each business in
total revenue (1H 08)

(In million RMB)

Sales revenue

(In million RMB)

Other
15,000 - 14,667 Businesses
2,047
Locomotives
12,000 - 4,245
Rapid Transit
Vehicles 892
9,000 A
6,000 -
Multiple Units
3,000 - Freight Wagons 1,328
4,754
Passenger
0 - Carriages 1,401

1H 2007 1H 2008
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Breakdown of Sales Revenue by Businesses wgmz%

Revenue from locomotives Revenue from passenger carriages

(In million RMB) (In million RMB)
5,000 - 2,000 -
4,000 - 1,600 A
3,000 - 1,200 A
2,000 - 800 -
1,000 - 400 -

0 0

1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008



Breakdown of Sales Revenue by Business -
(Continued) o

Revenue from freight wagons Revenue from multiple units

(In million RMB) (In million RMB)

Growth Rate: 1.9%

5,000 - 4,665 4,754 2,000 ~
4,000 - 1,600 -
3,000 - 1,200 A
2,000 A 800 -
1,000 H 400 H

0 - 0 -

1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008



Breakdown of Sales Revenue by Business &

(Continued) hEEE
Revenue from rapid transit vehicles Others businesses
(In million RMB) (In million RMB)
1,000 A 2,400 -
2,000 -
800 -
1,600 A
600 -
1,200
400
800 -
200 A
400 A
0 - 0 -

1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008



Gross Profit and Operating Profit hm

Gross profit Operating profit

(In million RMB) (In million RMB)

3,000 - 20% 1,600 - ~ 10%
2,500 1400 7
U - 8%
1.200 -
2,000 - 15%
1,000 - 6%
1,500 - 800 4
600 4 - 4%
1,000 - 10%
400 4
- 0,
500 4 2%
200 4
0 1 5% 0 1 L 0%
1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008

B Gross profit — Gross margin B Operating profit — Operating profit margin



i : : ‘ CSR.
Net Profit and Net Profit Attributable to Shareholders mgg%

Net profit Net profit attributable to shareholders
(In million RMB) (In million RMB)
1,000 - 8% 1,000 - 8%
800 - 800 -
6% - 6%
600 - 600 -
4% - 4%
400 - 400 -
2%
- 2%
200 - 200 A
. 0,
0 0% 04 L 0%
1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008
B Net profit —— Net profit margin

Em Profit atrributable to equity holders of the Company

Margin of profit attributable to Equity holders of the Company



Significantly Improvement of Operating T
Efficiency

6% 1

5% A

4% -

3% A

2% A

1% A

0% -

ROA® and ROE?

1H 2007

mm ROA

5.7%

1H 2008

—ROE

Note 1 : ROA= (net profit/total beginning assets ) x2
Note 2 : ROE= ( Net profit attributable to shareholders of the parent company/equity attributable at the beginning period to shareholders of the parent company ) x2

- 40%

- 30%

- 20%

- 10%

- 0%

100 -

80 A

60 A

40 -

20 -

hEEE

Turnover Days?

1H 2007 1H 2008

Note 3 : Turnover Days= ((Trade receivables and Bill receivables of Beginning of period + Trade receivables and Bill receivables of End of period) / 2) / Sales
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Increase in Capex and R&D expenditure hESE
Capital expenditure R&D expenditure
(In million RMB) (In million RMB)

1,400 - 300 -
1,200 250

1,000 -
200 A

800 A
150 -

600 4
100 -

400 -
200 - 50 1
0 - 0 -

1H 2007 1H 2008 1H 2007 1H 2008



Key Metrics of Financial Statements

Income statement
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hEEE

In 10,000 RMB

1H 07 1H 08 Growth rate % of revenue
Revenue 12,485,654 14,667,064 17.5% 100.0%
Cost of Sales (10,660,028) (11,920,016) 11.8% (81.3%)
Gross Profit 1,825,626 2,747,048 50.4% 18.7%
Selling & Distribution Costs (240,016) (316,388) 31.7% (2.2%)
Administrative Expenses (1,118,809) (1,325,140) 18.4% (9.0%)
Profit from Operations 603,092 1,381,174 129.0% 9.4%
Finance Cost (162,190) (249,246) 53.7% (1.7%)
Profit Before Tax 514,581 1,218,406 136.8% 8.3%
Net Profit 456,317 933,207 104.6% 6.4%
Net Profit Attributable to
Equity Holder of the 325,138 808,966 148.9% 5.5%

Company




Key Metrics of Financial Statements

(Continued)

Balance sheet & cash flow statement

In 10,000 RMB

December 31, 2007

June 30, 2008

> L

hEMZE

Growth rate

Total Assets
Including : Cash & Cash Equivalents
Total Liabilities

Including : Total Interest-Bearing Debt

Owners’ Equity

Including : Equity Attributable to Equity
Holder of the Company

Cash Flow Statement

Net Cash Inflow from Operating
Activities

Net Cash Outflow from Investing

Activities

Net Cash Inflow from Financing
Activities
Net Increase in Cash & Cash
Equivalents

32,690,918
7,792,483
26,309,991
8,365,357

6,380,927

4,311,021

1H 07
(1,031,302)
(1,376,767)

494,099
(1,913,970)

34,571,114
3,488,402
27,338,632
7,857,366
7,232,482

5,116,494

1H 08
(1,820,818)
(1,072,401)

(765,339)
(3,658,558)

5.8%
(55.2%)
3.9%
(6.1%)
13.3%

18.7%
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